PODAR INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, Kalkere

CBSE Aff. No.: 831082

(Survery #301 & 307/1, 4® and 5 Main Road, KalkereChannasandra Main Road, Kalkere, Horamavu Post, Bangalore-43)

Ref.No.PISBSIClRl26?2ﬁ23-2024 . 6th March 2024
Degt Poren’fs,. g
Greetings from PIS kczlkere!!

Kindly no’fe the following details :

e Yearly Examingtion: Yearly Examination for Gr lll fo GrIX is scheduled from 12th March onwards upto
28th March 2024. The lime table and porfion kst is diready shared in loop leaming. Kindly refer the
same for more details. Parents kindly note the change in dispersal time and working day details
during assessments and make arangements accordingly.Children using school transportation will
be picked up and dropped accordingly.

e Grade | and Il will have their comprehensive evaluation uniil the last working day of the session. No
time-table or portion list will be separately issued for these classes.

e Encourage your children fo set a healthy study regime to avoid last minute confusions.

e 8th March 2024 is c holiday on account of Mahashivaratri

e Scouts and Guides { from Gr 5 to Cr 8] from next academic year will be conducted on Saturday
from 12 noon to 1.30 p.m. Registrafion for grade V{2024-"25] is now open. Reach out to PE/Scout
Master Mr. Kasi Roa for more details.

o Transport request for the academic year 2024-"25 o be submitted to the school office latest by
31st March 2024.

e Please refer Circular No.20,dated 23rd January 2024 for details on Summer Vacation and school
re-opening.

e shopforschool window to place orders for books and uniforms for the next academic year is now

open. Please place your orders in time to avoid last minute rush.

Please check the dispersal details during the assessment:
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Date Day Class Diserscl Remark
Time
12.03.2024 Tuesday Grlto Gr Vil 2.45 p.m. Gr Vi & Gr IX dispersal -12 noon
13.03.2024 Wednesday Grito Grvi 245pm Study holiday for Gr VIl
. Gr IX dispersal 12 noon
14.03.2024 'Thu'rs'doy Grlto Gr Vi 2.45 p.m. ‘Study holiday for Gr IX
: - Gr Vil dispersal - 12 noon
15.03.2024 Friday Grlto Gr Vil 245 p.m. Gr Vil & Gr iX dispersal -12 noon
16.03.2024 Saturday Holiday
17.03.2024 Sunday
18.03.2024 Monday Grito GrVii 245 p.m. Gr Vill & Gr IX dispersal 12 noon
e o Griad, S Study Holiday For Gr lILIV.,V.,IX
Gr VLVILVIll
20.03.2024 Wednesday Grlto GriX 12 noon -
21.03.2024 Thursday Grlito GriX 12 noon -
22.03.2024 Friday Grlto Gr Vil 12 noon Session Break for Gr Vil & Gr IX
23.03.2024 Saturday Holiday
24.03.2024 Sunday
25.03.2024 Monday Holi Holiday
26.03.2024 Tuesday Grito Gr Vil 12 noon Sachor Brealk for G VIR E G IX
27.03.2024 Wednesday Grlto Gr Vi 12 noon S csion, Bleali Tor R VI & CrlX
28.03.2024 Thursday Grlio Gr Vil 12 noon Session Break for Gr Vill & Gr IX
29.03.2024 Friday Gr. I-VII Session Break Gr. IHIX
30.03.2024 Saturday Gr. VI, IX Open House
10.04. 2024 Wednesday Gr. I-Vii Open House

** Last date to pay Ill term school fee was 15 February 2024. Kindly pay the same if still not done and

Regards,

@PAL
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